08-11-2000

7.8.00

FORM PTO-1596		EET U.S. DEPART	MENT OF COMMERCE
		Patent and Trademark Office	
Docket No.: 49677-059  To the Honorable Commissioner o. 101430	0030	attached original documents	or conv thereto:
1 Name of Conveying Possylian):	2 Name a	nd address of receiving party(ies):	or copy mercio.
		1)Name: SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
TIVATA		bowitomo inportition not	STRIES, ETD.
JUL 0 5 2000	Address:	5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-k	u Osaka-shi
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacked?   Yes	<b>Y</b>	Osaka, Japan	u, Osuku Siii
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Obuku, supum	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	2)Name:	NIPPON TELEGRAPH AND TE	LEPHONE
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		CORPORATION	
Other	Address:	3-1 Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda	-ku
		Tokyo 100-8116, Japan	
Execution Date: May 29, May 29, and June 5, 2000		, ,	
(respectively)			
	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? [	Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If the document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution	n date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
09/505,989-Filed February 17, 2000			
Statement of the Control of the Cont			
Additional num	bers attached:	Yes	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total nu	imber of applications and patents in	ivolved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	_	☐ Enclosed	
		horized to be charged to deposit ac	count
Street Address: 600 13 <sup>th</sup> Street, N.W.	•	account number:	
	50	0417	
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005			
DO NOT I	USE THIS SPA	ACE	
9. Statement and signature.		<u>. 5 '                                  </u>	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is t	rue and correct and any attached c	copy is a true copy
of the original document.	•	·	.,
,	1		
Stephen A. Becker, 26,527	PERIL		July 5, 2000
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signatur	2	Date
	Total numbe	er of pages comprising cover sheet:	1
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
11/2000 DNGIYEN 00000085 500417 09505989 \			

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 010979 FRAME: 0228

Docket No.:	
<u>A</u>	SSIGNMENT
In consideration of the premises and other good and is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	I valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which
(1) Yoshiyuki SUETSUGU	(4)
(2) Hiroki ISHIKAWA	(4) (5)
(3) Hideyuki IWATA	(6)
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby	sell, assign and transfer unto
SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, L	TD.
of 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku,	
NIPPON TELEGRAPH AND TELEPHONE	Tokyo 100-8116, Japan
of 5 1 otemachi 2 chome, chryoda ku,	TORYO 100-0110, Dapan
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNI as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	EE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America
OPTICAL CABLE	
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Paters and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said applications.  AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letter successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;	d States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all r and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1. Airlin dist	May St
Name: Yoshiyuki SUETSUGU	7 7 2000
2) Hewar Shikem	May 29, 2000
Name: Hiroki ISHIKAWA	May 29. 2000 June 5. 2000
3) Name: Hideyuki IWATA	June 5, 2000
4)	
Name: 5)	
Name:	
6)	
Name:	

PATENT REEL: 010979 FRAME: 0229